76 Recent Patents on Electrical Engineering 2008, 1, 76-83
  1874-4761/08 $100.00+.00 © 2008 Bentham Science Publishers Ltd.
Recent Patents on Corrosion Control and Leak Detection Schemes in
Boilers
Adarsha Swarnakar*
Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering, University of Alberta, T6G2V4, Edmonton, Canada
Received: October 2, 2007; Accepted: November 12, 2007; Revised: November 15, 2007
Abstract: For industrial processes, namely, power systems, chemical systems and oil refinery systems, the boilers play an

presented in this paper, additional cooling fluid and main-
tenance are required which are not always economical. In
this situation, new luminescent technologies should be
useful. For leak detection schemes, most of the techniques
developed so far are interesting, but they are heuristic.
Researchers demand some analytical techniques, based on
stochastic approach and/or least squares for producing fast
response and avoiding false alarm generations.
REFERENCES
[1] Pellegrinetti G, Bentsman J. Nonlinear control oriented modeling-a
benchmark problem for controller design. IEEE Trans Control Syst
Technol 1996; 4(1): 57-64.
[2] Lindsley D. Power-Plant Control and Instrumentation. London,
United Kingdom: The Institute of Electrical Engineers. 2000.
[3] Martin, J.D., Smyrniotis, C.R., Schultz, K.W., Sun, W.H., Bohlen
S.K., Brewer, G.: US20070119352A1 (2007).
[4] Martin, J.D., Smyrniotis, C.R, Schultz, K.W., Sun, W.H., Bohlen,
S.K.: WO06124772A2 (2006).
[5] Martin, J.D., Smyrniotis, C.R., Schultz, K.W., Sun, W.H., Bohlen,
S.K.: US20060290935 (2006).
[6] Breen, B.P., Tobias, D., Eden, D., Gabrielson, J.E ., McConnell,
R.W.: US20026478948B2 (2002).
[7] Chen, H., Hong, K.: US20006109096 (2000).
[8] Kokemueller, D., Adloff, M., Bitter, K.: US20006025199A (2000).
[9] Rademakers IP, Hesseling IW, Van De Wetering IJ. Review on
Corrosion in Waste Incinerators and possible effect of Bromine. A
TNO (Nederlandse Organisatie Toegepast-Voor Naturwetenschs-
chappelijk), 2002.
[10] Smyrniotis, C.R., Michels, W.F., Marshall, M.D., Sun, W.H., Diep,
D.V., Chenanda, C.M.: US005740745 (1998).
[11] Hladkey, K.: US4575678 (1986).
[12] Hughes, J., Maul, P.L.: US4159683 (1979).
[13] Kober, A.E., Gilewicz, S.E.: US4514256 (1985).
[14] Chen, H., Hong, K., Gunther, J.C.: US20016170319B1 (2001).
[15] Nevruz, A.A.: US005847266A (1998).